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 Comparative Political Institutions 

INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Ulrich Sieberer (ulrich.sieberer@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.  
PLACE: F21/02.18 

 
Introduction to Data Scraping 
        INSTRUCTOR: David Beck (david.beck@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 4 p.m. - 6 p.m.  
PLACE: F21/03.50  
 

Computational Social Science II: Ai and democracy 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Andreas Jungherr (andreas.jungherr@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 2 p.m. – 4 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.03 
 

Computational Social Science III: Computational Text Analysis for Social Science 
INSTRUCTOR: Sergei Pashakhin (sergei.pashakhin@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.  
PLACE: F21/03.80 
 

Computational Social Science IV: Research Project in CSS 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Andreas Jungherr (andreas.jungherr@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: tba  
PLACE: tba 

 
 

Sociological Theory: Pragmatism 
       INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Thorsten Peetz (thorsten.peetz@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.19 
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analysis using comparative micro data 
        INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Michael Gebel (michael.gebel@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Mondays, 8 a.m. - 12 a.m. 
PLACE:  RZ/00.06 
 

Advanced Techniques in Cross-Sectional Analysis: Advanced regression analysis using 
Stata 

INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Michael Gebel (michael.gebel@uni-bamberg.de), Daniel Zeddel, 
M.A. (daniel.zeddel@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 2 p.m. - 18 p.m. 
PLACE: RZ/00.07 
 

Population Studies: Methods in Epidemiology and Demography 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Henriette Engelhardt-Wölfler (henriette.engelhardt-woelfler@uni-
bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12 p.m. - 2 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.03 
 

Family Studies II 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Gundula Zoch (gundula.zoch@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 4 p.m. - 6 p.m. 



PLACE: KÄ7/00.54 
 

Education and Labour in the Life Course: Labor market and health 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr Alexander Patzina (alexander.patzina@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.48 
 

Inequality and Social Structure: Social Inequality and Health 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Rasmus Hoffmann (rasmus.hoffmann@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays,12 p.m. - 14 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.81 
 

Education and Employment over the Life Course: Gender and Education  
INSTRUCTOR: tba 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 2 p.m. - 6 p.m.  
PLACE: F21/03.80 
 

Education and work over the life course: Work and family research: Life course perspective 
and comparative studies 
        INSTRUCTOR: Dr Chen-Hao Hsu (chen-hao.hsu@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: KÄ7/00.08 
 

Inequality and social structure: Wealth Inequalities across the life-course 
       INSTRUCTOR: Dr Andreas Weiland (andreas.weiland@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.03 
 

European and Global Studies: Sociology of Global Inequalities 
        INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Daniel Drewski (daniel.drewski@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME:  Mondays, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m. 
PLACE:  F21/03.79 
 

Ethnic penalties in the labour market 
        INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Cornelia Kristen (cornelia.kristen@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME:  Tuesdays, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m. 
PLACE:  FMA/01.20 
 

Institutional barriers to integration faced by immigrants and refugees 
        INSTRUCTOR: Dr May Samy (may.samy@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME:  Fridays, 10 a.m. - 2 p.m. 
PLACE:  F21/03.79 
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L Advanced Topics in Macroeconomics and International Finance 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Christian Proaño (christian.proano@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12 p.m. - 2 p.m. 
PLACE: FG1/00.08 

 

Financial Macroeconomics 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Christian Proaño (christian.proano@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/02.55 
 

Advanced Time Series Methods for Macroeconomic Analysis 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Christian Proaño (christian.proano@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.19 



 

 

Causal Inference and Policy Evaluation 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Guido Heineck (guido.heineck@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.02 
 

Regulation and Control of Financial Markets 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Frank Westerhoff (frank.westerhoff@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.81 
 

Dynamic Economic Policy 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr Noemi Schmitt (noemi.schmitt@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays,12 p.m. - 2 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/00.08 
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 Advanced Econometrics 
        INSTRUCTOR: Michael Mühlbauer (michael.muehlbauer@uni-bamberg.de) 

DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m. 
PLACE: FG1/00.08 
 

Advanced Topics in Data Analysis I: Analysis of Panel Data 
INSTRUCTOR: Michael Mühlbauer (michael.muehlbauer@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 2 p.m. - 4 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.19 
 

Advanced Topics in Survey Statistics II: Modern Methods in Survey Statistics 
INSTRUCTOR: Universität Trier 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 2 p.m. - 6 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
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Performance Management in Teams (ProMES) 
INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Judith Volmer (judith.volmer@uni-bamberg.de) / Virtuelle 
Hochschule Bayern 
DATE & TIME: N.D. 

        PLACE: N.D. 

The R and RStudio Environment: Handling, Visualisation and Communication of Data in 
Science 

INSTRUCTOR: Professor Dr Judith Volmer (judith.volmer@uni-bamberg.de) / Virtuelle 
Hochschule Bayern 
DATE & TIME: N.D. 

        PLACE: Online  
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